RETURN TO:

Douglas County Title P. O. Box 1400 Zephyr Cove, NV 89448

ed.

R.P.T.T. 71.50

ASSIGNMENT OF AGREEMENT

- 11			
1	The undersigned, Paul E. Harris, an unmarried man		
2	, in consideration of the sum of TEN DOLLARS (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby		
- 1	the stand bandby transfer coll assign set over and convey unto		
- 11	THOMAS C. HIX, an unmarried man as to an undivided 1/2 interest; and SHYH AUR SHAO and LI-FEI SHAO, husband and wife as joint tenants as to an undivided		
	1/2 interest; and interest of the undersigned in and to that certain Agreemen		
	dated <u>February 10, 1982</u> , wherein <u>Paul E. Harris</u>		
. 11.	agreed to buy and		
	FRANK A. CANTRELL and MARILYN SECRIST, now known as MARILYN CANTRELL, husband and wife		
	agreed to sell real property situated in Douglas County, Nevada, described as		
	follows: Lot 29, as shown on the AMENDED PLAT OF ZEPHYR KNOLLS, UNIT NO. 2, filed in the Office of the County Recorder on July 5, 1957, as Document No. 12415.		
	Assessment Parcel No. 5-132-14-7		
	which Agreement was recorded as Document No. 64756 , Douglas County,		
н	Nevada, records.		
	TOGETHER WITH all rights of the undersigned arising out of Escrow Instruction given to Douglas County Title Company		
H	in connection with such Agreement. Such collection escrow agent is authorized		
l	to substitute assignees above-named for "Buyer" named in such instructions,		
	and to deliver to assignees above-named all documents to which such "Buyer" may become entitled by reason of such instructions.		
	DATED 11/15/83		
	COUNTERPARTS E SIGNED IN PAUL E. HARRIS PAUL E. HARRIS		
	ACCEPTED:		
4	THOMAS C. HIX		
	Y X		
	SHYH AUR SHAO . LI-FEI SHAO CTATE OF NEWADAA Nevada		
	STATE OF XXXXXXXXXX Nevada)		
	COUNTY OF Douglas		
	On this 15 th day of November 19 83, personally appeared		
V	before me, a Notary Public, in and for the County and State aforesaid known to me		
	to be the persons described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and		
	they duly acknowledged to me that they executed the same freely and voluntarily and for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.		
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto		
	set my hand and affixed my official seal,		
	the day and year in this certificate first		
	- Harlyn L. Sighami		



Douglas County Title P. O. Box 1400

Zephyr Cove, NV 89448

BOOK 1183 PAGE 1690

ASSIGNMENT OF AGREEMENT

R.P.T.T. 71.50

	i	
The undersigned, Paul E. Harris, an unm	arried man	
, in consideration of the sum of TEN DOLLARS		
(\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby		
acknowledged, hereby transfer, sell assign, set over and convey unto		
SHYH AUR SHAO and LI-FEI SHAO, husband and wif	e as joint tenants as to an undivided	
all the right, title and interest of the undersigned in and to that certain Agreement		
dated <u>February 10, 1982</u> , wherein <u>Paul E. Harris</u>		
agreed to buy and		
FRANK A. CANTRELL and MARILYN SECRIST, now known as		
MARILYN CANTRELL, husband and wife		
agreed to sell real property situated in Douglas County, Nevada, described as		
follows: Lot 29, as shown on the AMENDED PLAT OF ZEPHYR KNOLLS,		
UNIT NO. 2, filed in the Office of the County	Recorder on July 5, 1957, as	
Document No. 12415. Assessment Parcel No. 5-132-14-7		
Assessment rateez not a series		
which Agreement was recorded as Document N	o cares Douglas County	
Nevada, records.	0.84756 , 150ugias county,	
Nevada, Tecords.		
TOGETHER WITH all rights of the undersigne	ed arising out of Escrow Instructions	
given to Douglas County Title Company	/ /	
in connection with such Agreement. Such colle	ection escrow agent is authorized	
to substitute assignees above-named for "Buye	r" named in such instructions,	
and to deliver to assignees above-named all do	ocuments to which such "Buyer"	
may become entitled by reason of such instruc	tions.	
DATED: 11/15/83 THIS DOCUMENT MAY	BE SIGNED IN COUNTERPARTS	
PAUL E	. HARRIS	
ACCEPTED:		
han 11		
THOMAS C. HIX VIAN VIAN X /vishas		
SHYH AUR SHAO	-FEI SHAD	
STATE OF XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX		
COUNTY OF San Mateo)	,	
On this 7th day of November	1983, personally appeared	
before me, a Notary Public, in and for the Cou		
C. Lix, Shyh Aur Shao, a Li-Fei Shao	known to me	
to be the persons described in and who execute	ed the foregoing instrument, and	
they duly acknowledged to me that they execute		
and for the uses and purposes therein mention	ea.	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal,		
the day and year in this certificate first		
above written.		
0 0		
Linda anne Menary	26 ONE 11 17 D. D.	
	REQUESTED BY	
OFFICIAL SEAL	DOUGLAS COUNTY TITLE IN OFFICIAL RECORDS OF	
LINDA ANNE MENARY	DOUGLAS CO. NEVADA	
PRINCIPAL OFFICE IN	1983 HOV 17 PM 12: 38	
My Commission Expires Jan. 16, 1987		